## TABULATION OF BIDS

	TABULATION OF BIDS			·						
PROJECT:	MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC OPERATIONAL AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS TO EXISTING INTERSECTIONS AND HIGHWAY FACILITIES									
PROJECT NO.:	HWY-K-02-98 KAUAI DISTRICT: WAIMEA, LIHUE AND HANALEI	WAIMEA, LIHUE AND HANALEI NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.98 MILES			KOGA ENGINEERING		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISE	ED HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN, GARDEN ISLAND APRIL 14, 2000							THOTIVATO	BIVIOLON	
BIDS OPENED:	MAY 11, 2000 COMPLETION TIME	E: One Hundred Fifty (	150) Working Days							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	5,092	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$229,140.00	\$90.25	\$459,553.00	\$60.00	\$305,520.00	
209.1000	Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	
304.1110	Aggregate Base	1,747	C.Y.	\$95.00	\$165,965.00	\$76.00	\$132,772.00	\$60.00	\$104,820.00	
305.1110	Aggregate Subbase	1,797	C.Y.	\$80.00	\$143,760.00	\$82.00	\$147,354.00	\$60.00	\$107,820.00	
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	1,827	TON	\$140.00	\$255,780.00	\$147.00	\$268,569.00	\$100.00	\$182,700.00	
503.1000	Concrete in Inlet Structure (Class A) (10 C.Y.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S	\$26,156.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	
508.0100	Cement Rubble Masonary (12 C.Y.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,000.00	L.S.	\$12,640.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00	
603.1010	24 - Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	9	L.F.	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$560.00	\$5,040.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	
603.9400	4'x4' Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert, Class III	6	L.F.	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,252.00	\$7,512.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	
604.4550	Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	3	EACH	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,164.00	\$3,492.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
605.2000	Cleanout	<b>3</b>	EACH	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,430.00	\$4,290.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	
606.3100	Guardrail Type 3	50	L.F.	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$67.00	\$3,350.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	
606.7100	Terminal Section, Type FLEAT 350	4	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,365.00	\$17,460.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	
612.0100	Grouted Rubble Paving	15	C.Y.	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$602.00	\$9,030.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	
618.0100	Grassed Surfaces (4,660 Sq. Yd.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$58,170.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00	
621.0200	Panel for Destination Sign	3	S.F.	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$33.00	\$99.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	
621 1310	Breakaway Sign Post (S3x5.7) and Foundation	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:

MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC OPERATIONAL AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

	TO EXISTING INTERSECTIONS AND HIGHWAY FACILITIES								
PROJECT NO.: ISLAND:	HWY-K-02-98 KAUAI DISTRICT: LIHUE, MANULEI AND WAIMEA	RICT: LIHUE, MANULEI AND WAIMEA NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.98 MILES			KOGA ENGINEERING JAS W.			STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISE	ED HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN, GARDEN ISLAND APRIL 14, 2000								
BIDS OPENED:	MAY 11, 2000 COMPLETION TIME:	One Hundred Fifty (	150) Working Days						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.4010	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	122	EACH	\$10.00	\$1,220.00	\$8.00	\$976.00	\$15.00	\$1,830.00
621.4101	Reflector Marker (RM-2) with Steel Post	4	EACH	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$58.00	\$232.00	\$60.00	\$240.00
621.4700	Type II Object Marker	54	EACH	\$25.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.50	\$1,377.00	\$25.00	\$1,350.00
621.4701	Type II Object Marker with Steel Post	4	EACH	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$72.00	\$288.00	\$70.00	\$280.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	18	EACH	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$304.00	\$5,472.00	\$280.00	\$5,040.00
621.5300	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Greater than 10 Sq. Ft.) with Two Post	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
621.7110	Construction Sign with Two Posts	24	EACH	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$615.00	\$14,760.00	\$450.00	\$10,800.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) - 362 L.F. (White)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$800.00	L.S.	\$1,325.00	L.S.	\$500.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) - 10,475 L.F. (White)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$22,000.00	L.S.	\$15,022.00	L.S.	\$22,000.00
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) - 1,555 L.F. (White)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$3,976.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00
629.1014	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) - 623 L.F. (White)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$2,430.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
629.1015	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) - 1,483 L.F. (Yellow)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,000.00	L.S.	\$6,848.00	L.S.	\$3,300.00
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) - 410 L.F. (White)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$2,651.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
629.1017	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) - 1,100 L.F. (Yellow)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$4,087.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00
629.1018	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) - 7,481 L.F. (Yellow)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$21,540.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00
629.1021	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	6	LANE	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$442.00	\$2,652.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
629.1031	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	18	EACH	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$277.00	\$4,986.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS** PROJECT: MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC OPERATIONAL AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS TO EXISTING INTERSECTIONS AND HIGHWAY FACILITIES PROJECT NO.: HWY-K-02-98 STATE OF HAWAII ISLAND: KAUAI DISTRICT: LIHUE, MANULEI AND WAIMEA NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.98 MILES KOGA ENGINEERING JAS W. GLOVER, LTD. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION DATE ADVERTISED HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN, GARDEN ISLAND APRIL 14, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Fifty (150) Working Days BIDS OPENED: MAY 11, 2000 ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT USED **UNIT PRICE** AMOUNT UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** UNIT PRICE AMOUNT Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) 629.1041 16 EACH \$1,000.00 \$16,000.00 \$304.00 \$4,864.00 \$350.00 \$5,600.00 629.2011 Type A Pavement Markers (40 Each) L.S. L.S. L.S. \$500.00 L.S. \$442.00 L.S. \$1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .50

						4555.00	<b>1</b>	Φ-1-2.00	L.O.	Φ1,000,00
	629.2031	Type C Pavement Markers (360 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S	\$3,203.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00
	629.2041	Type D Pavement Markers (63 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$750.00	L.S.	\$774.00	L.S.	\$500.00
	629.2071	Type H Pavement Markers (372 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$3,424.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00
-	645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
	699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of This Item and All Force	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$84,440.00	L.S.	\$105,000.00	L.S.	\$92,718.50
		Account Items								
		Sum of All Items				\$1,136,000.00		\$1,394,236.00		\$1,051,403.50
		Preferences for Evaluation of Bids:								
		A. Hawaii Products     B. In-State Contractor				\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00
		AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$1,136,000.00		\$1,394,236.00		\$1,051,403.50
		Project Manager: Ken Tatsuguchi							·	
		Date: May 31, 2000								
	· ·								·	